JAPAN
Ferrotec Corporation
5F Nihonbashi Plaza Bldg.,
2-3-4 Nihonbashi,
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027
P +81 3 3281 8193
F +81 3 3281 8848

Specification
FTA951 12(DC) 7.0 100 102 80 805.8 39 122
TEM Numbering System
Ferrotec 11
All TEMs are
RoHS
compliant
Classification Number
Maximum Current
0.1 Ampere Increments
Options
S    RTV Silicone Seal
X    Epoxy Seal
Options
N    Made by ALN substrate
P    Made by Thin Film substrate
Number of Couples
Shape
0  Standard Module
1  Undesignated
2  2-Stage Module
3  3-Stage Module
Substrate Specification
A  Standard type, plain ceramic surface
    General Modules - height tolerance = ±0.25 mm
    Miniature Modules - height tolerance = ±0.15 mm
B  Lapped type, plain ceramic surface
    Single-Stage Modules - height tolerance = ± 0.025 mm
    Multi-Stage Modules - height tolerance = ± 0.10 mm
H  Solderable metallized ceramic
    on hot side external surface
C  Solderable metallized ceramic
    on cold side external surface
M  Solderable metallized ceramic on both
     hot and cold side external surfaces
9 5 0 0    / 1 2 7 / 0 6 0 B N X
2 0 0 0 1 / 1 2 7 / 0 6 0 B N X
Internal Code
Product    Line
95 -Series*
Center Hole Modules
Multi Hole Modules
Thin Film Substrate Modules
20-Series*
Miniature Modules
Micro Modules
Single Stage Modules
Multi Stage Modules
72-Series*
Single  Stage  Modules
Thermal Cycling Modules
* 200℃ Max. peak process temperature;
we generally recommend lower
temperatures for sustained operation.
Thermoelectric Solutions for
Precision Thermal Management
The FTA951 is a standard cold plate assembly, suitable as a building set for
all kinds of cooling and heating applications.
Features:
1. Includes a unique airtight sealing structure which minimizes moisture
    permeation.
2. Cooling performance is optimized through the use of a high efficiency heat
    sink.
3. The assembly design isolates the TEM from shock and vibrations,
    increasing reliability.
4. The assembly includes a high reliability DC fan to ease integration with
    existing equipment.
5. With several unique features in this assembly design, a patent is pending.
Examples of Typical Applications:
Compact Refrigerators, Cooled/Heated Compact Cases, Testing Stands,
Dehumidifiers,  Scientific Instrumentation and others.
DC Fan Rated Voltage/Current=DC12V/0,24A
Ambient Temp.: Ta = 25℃,